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6.0m WIDE FIRE ROUTE - REFER
TO CIVIL

LEGEND:

DC NEW DEPRESSED CURB - REFER TO CIVIL

CONCRETE SIDEWALK - REFER
TO CIVIL

PAINTED LINES ON ASPHALT - REFER
TO CIVIL

BUILDING ENTRANCE / EXIT

TWSI
TACTILE WARNING SURFACE INDICATOR

EXISTING ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED
AND REINSTATED - REFER TO CIVIL

PROPERTY LINE

P

PAINTED BARRIER FREE PARKING
SYMBOL ON ASPHALT - REFER TO CIVIL

PAINTED EV CHARGING STATION SYMBOL

NON-SMOKING AREA SYMBOL

DESIGNATED SMOKING AREA SYMBOL

SMOKING IS PROHIBITED AT LEAST 9.0m
FROM ALL ENTRANCES, OUTDOOR AIR
INTAKES AND OPERABLE WINDOWS.
CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE PROPER
LOCATION OF NO-SMOKING SIGNS.
SIGN MUST BE POSTED WITHIN 3m OF
ALL BUILDING ENTRANCES / EXITS.

SPECIFIC NOTE: FOR THE TRANSFORMER,
REFER TO ELECTRICAL FOR QUANTITY
AND LOCATION OF BOLLARDS TO SUIT
REGULATIONS.

PROTECTIVE BOLLARDS - SEE CIVIL
"n" DENOTES NEW
"x" DENOTES REMOVAL (DEMOLITION)

CBMH
NEW CATCH BASIN / MAN HOLE - REFER
TO CIVIL

SANMH
NEW SANITARY MAN HOLE - REFER
TO CIVIL

FH (N)

NEW FIRE HYDRANT - REFER TO CIVIL

Bol
Bol-n
Bol-x

UP
UP-N
UP-X

UTILITY POLE - SEE ELECTRICAL
"N" DENOTES NEW
"X" DENOTES REMOVAL (DEMOLITION)

LS

LS-N
LS-X

LIGHT STANDARD WITH CONCRETE BASE,
SEE ELECTRICAL

"N" DENOTES NEW
"X" DENOTES REMOVAL (DEMOLITION)

CB

CB-N
CB-X

CATCH BASIN - SEE CIVIL
"N" DENOTES NEW
"X" DENOTES REMOVAL (DEMOLITION)

MH

CB-N
CB-X

CATCH BASIN - SEE CIVIL
"N" DENOTES NEW
"X" DENOTES REMOVAL (DEMOLITION)

EXISTING TREES, SHRUBS AND HEDGES.

REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS L-01
AND L-02 FOR EXISTING VEGETATION TO
BE REMOVED AND NEW PLANTING OF
TREES AND SHRUBS.

BUILDING AREA - ZONING INFORMATION

BUILDING FLOOR AREA

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR:
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR:

2,578 m sq.
561 m sq.

ADDITION GROUND FLOOR: 724 m sq.

3,863 m sq.

NON COMMON AREA

273 m sq.
80 m sq.

263 m sq.

616 m sq.

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR:
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR:
ADDITION GROUND FLOOR:

COMMON AREA

2,305 m sq.
481 m sq.
461 m sq.

3,247 m sq.

EXISTING GROUND FLOOR:
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR:
ADDITION GROUND FLOOR:
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UNDERGROUND
ELECTRICAL

EDGE OF ASPHALT PARKING LOT

87.418

87.250

87.249

87.170

87.192

87.222

86.679

87.634

87.650

87.379

87.615

87.326

87.346

87.346

87.220

88.205
88.152

87.001

87.290

(2) BOLLARDS

87
.1

90

87
.1

98

87.864

87.874

88.049

87.828
87.707

87.784
88.090

86.995

86.598

90.591

87.387

87.262

86.916

86.766 87.040
87.07287.054

87.00287.09087.035
87.056

86.886

87.061

86.889

87.32187.324

86.512

86.501

92.512
88.662

88.191

INV.=85.318
OBV.=85.627
DIRECTION ONLY

INV.=85.284
OBV.=85.902

87.194

88.983

87.107

87.695

SITE BENCHMARK #2
MAG IN SOUTH FACE HP.
+/- 0.2 ABOVE GRADE
ELEVATION = 87.099

IB
± TO LINE

SIB
0.03 S

SIB
± TO LINE

SIB
ACC.

SIB
± TO LINE

IB
OFF

IB
± TO LINE

IB
± TO LINE

IB
± TO LINE

MAG
(87.286)

MAG
(86.880)

MAG
(87.207)

SPIKE
(87.309)

SPIKE
(87.421)

MAG
(87.456)

52
.4

2

40.73

65
.2

0

S/T OC558201PART 1, PLAN 4R-16254

PART 2, PLAN 4R-16254

57.46

(55.46  PLAN 4R-16254)

76.27

15.16 53.60

48
.1

2 
(4

7.
87

  P
LA

N
 4

R
-1

62
54

)

76.20

PIN 04310-084191.35

48
.1

6
7.

62
4.

34
30

.4
8

45.72

45.72

10.01

30
.4

8

39
.3

0

45
.1

2

89.112

88.991

88.788

89.066

88.755

88.729

88.82888.599 89.092

89
.0

57

89.082

88.637

87.062

87.05888.13587.114

86.912
86.963

86.864

86.871
86.751 86.780

86.901

87.003

86.915
86.890

86.882

87.055 87.012
87.117

87.094

87.133

87.063

87.126

87.050

87.165

87.247

87.310

87.446

87.440

87.305

87.318

87.424

87.429

87.423

87.387

87.357

87.324

87.353

87.243

87.259

86.884

87.277

87.291

87.281

87.316

86.885

86.930

87.001

87.023

87.136

87.226

87.268

87.313

87.285

87.291

87.330

87.331

87.243

87.225

87.19587.182

87.204

87.213

87.227

87.078

87.237

87.339

87.419

87.426

87.366

87.290

87.357

87.28887.260

88.269

87.032

87.168

87.835

87
.03

3 87
.09

4 87
.13

1

87
.09

1

87.118

87.069

87.043

87.126

88.119

87.390

87.646

87.929

88.738

88.335

88.115

88.080

87.883

87.651

87.457

87.168

87.352

87.554

87.720

87.815

87.954

88
.4

28

88
.5

98

88
.7

14

88
.7

28

88.473

88.568

88.663

88.998

88.671

88.760

88.560

87.972

88.849
88.203

88.744
88.853 88.825

88.822

88.815

88.870

88.631

88.156

88.637
88.334

89.397

88.561

88.073

89.429

89.55988.075

88.110

88.121

88.888

86
.32

0

86
.42

5
85

.90
285

.66
4

87.605

87
.28

2

87.464

87.297

87.515

87
.57

9

87
.55

4

87
.27

7

87
.12

9

87
.41

6

87.45487.445

86
.78

6

87
.15

8

86
.98

686
.84

3 86
.99

2 87
.41

5

87
.33

3

87
.14

7

87
.45

3

87
.63

1

87
.23

4

87
.30

6 87
.39

6

86.884

87
.09

0

87
.15

5 87
.25

1 87
.33

9 87
.38

0

87
.46

1 87
.51

3

87
.54

6

86
.79

1

86
.79

8

86.925

87.003

87.114

87
.24

2 87
.32

4 87
.36

5

87
.43

9 87
.47

8

87
.56

3

87
.10

0

87
.18

1

87
.33

5

87
.20

8

87
.22

3

87
.16

2

86
.98

0

88
.04

9

88.041

87
.77

2

87
.08

2

87
.73

3

87
.25

487
.13

6

86
.94

8

86
.85

2

86.958

86
.88

4

86
.85

4

86
.52

2
86

.39
5

86.875

86
.76

0

87.12387
.00

3

86
.88

6

87
.93

587.282

86.65086.535

86
.48

5 86.627

86
.79

6 86.931

86
.99

0

87
.10

1

87
.14

7

87.538

87.392

87.408

INV.=86.371
OBV.=86.822

86.71886
.34

5

86
.70

2

86
.71

4

86
.81

5

86
.88

4

86
.96

8

87
.03

6

87
.10

9

87
.15

0

86
.94

3

86
.64

3

86
.90

4 86
.96

3
86

.94
7

86
.81

6

86
.81

1

86.883

86
.50

4 86
.65

2

86
.77

5

86.716

86.584

87.542

87
.06

9

86
.71

7

86
.72

0

86
.61

4

86
.72

7

86
.75

8

86
.70

0

86
.48

8

86
.02

8

86.620

85
.9

64

86.069

85
.85

0

86.015

85
.96

3
85

.96
0

INV.=85.814
OBV.=86.268

86
.44

886
.33

2

86
.43

2

85.704

85
.84

4

85.836

86
.27

2
86

.39
9

85.853

85
.70

6
85

.76
8

86
.38

586
.24

1

86
.27

1
86

.41
8

85
.81

4
85

.73
785
.87

686
.66

2
86

.77
986

.79
3

86
.64

2
86

.73
586
.74

1

86
.50

5
86

.65
186
.67

8

86
.74

0
86

.83
586
.88

1

86.080
85.62985.412

85
.88

0
85

.59
0

85
.70

2

85
.55

8
85

.67
085
.29

7

85
.99

2

"LS" WITH
CONC. BASE

"LS" WITH
CONC. BASE

88.739

88
.7

26

87
.8

53

87.975

87.961

88.231

87.993

88.662

INV.=85.176
OBV.=85.804

88.669

88.558

87.282 87.427

87.15687.130 87.140

87.134

87.139
87.232

87.209
87.337

87.527

87.203

87.235

88.615
87.297

87.610

87.414
87.468

87.359

87.484

87.529

87.402

87.567

87.281

87.316

87.569

87.554

87.601

87.563

87.748

87.452
87.487

87.602

87.289
87.424

CITY OF OTTAWA
PIN 04310-0840

S/T OC558205

CITY OF OTTAWA
PIN 04310-0150

SITE BENCHMARK #1
MAG IN EAST FACE HP.
+/- 0.2 ABOVE GRADE
ELEVATION = 87.529

86
.72

2

86.930

86.70086.776

86.99086.855

86.862

86.896

87.041

86.787

87.00486.875

86.752 86.773

IB
± TO LINE

±8
97

5

3400

52
00 ±12235

±7137 22

4

±6700

87 PARKING STALLS

34001500

XXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXX

N

E

W

 

S

I

D

E

W

A

L

K

3400

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 S

ID
EW

AL
K

EX
IS

TI
N

G
 S

ID
EW

AL
K

SOFT LANDSCAPE

SOFT LANDSCAPE

EXISTING MAIN
ENTRANCE

2600

35
60

15
0

±8
49

7 2200

±3058

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

3400

BFBF EV

98
64

1800

SOFT LANDSCAPE
X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

3050
TYP

PA
IN

TE
D

 W
AL

KW
AY

20
00

1800

22

18

7000

3050
TYP

3050
TYP

3050
TYP

3050
TYP

52
00

19
50

2020

2170

NEW 1 STOREY ADDITION

32
40

67
00

58
00

58
00

52
00

67
00

16
77

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL - 87.25

+/
- 3

59
7 NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK,

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

FR

FR

FR

FR

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

XXX

FR

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

XXX

R
90

00

R
15

00
0

R
90

00R9000

R1
20

00

R1
50

00R9000
R12000

R15000

R12000R15000

R9000

60
00

1100

OVERHEAD
GARAGE
DOOR

OVERHEAD
GARAGE DOOR

1 3 4 6 7 18 19 20

+/- 12.425m

+/- 8.992m

+/- 6.742m

7.
87

6m

12.480m

+/- 8.466m

+/- 6.651m

NEW SIDEWALK

NEW INTERLOCK
SIDEWALK - SEE
CIVIL
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HIGH DENSITY RIGID INSULATION AT
EXTERIOR DOORS, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

BOL-N

BOL-N
BOL-N

BOL-N

FUTURE ASPHALT
MULTI-USE PATHWAY

NEW ASPHALT EXTENSION FOR AUTHORIZED SERVICE
VEHICLE ACCESS CONNECTION TO EXISTING GRAVEL
ACCESS WAY, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
200mm Dia. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
CONCRETE FILLED BOLLARDS
NEW ASPHALT SIDEWALK, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK,
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

AUTHORIZED SERVICE VEHICLE ACCESS
ONLY (C/W POSTED SIGNAGE TO SUIT)

HIGH DENSITY RIGID
INSULATION AT EXTERIOR
DOORS, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

PAINTED CROSS
WALK

21
NEW ASPHALT AREA,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

PAINTED PARKING STALL LINES (TYP)
HIGH DENSITY RIGID
INSULATION AT
EXTERIOR DOORS,
SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

FIRE ROUTE - REFER
TO CIVIL FOR EXTENT
OF HEAVY DUTY
ASPHALT

PAINTED
ISLANDS
(TYP)

LS-N

PAINTED
ISLANDS
(TYP)
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PAINTED PARKING STALL LINES (TYP)

NEW ASPHALT PATHWAY
FROM EDGE OF EXISTING
ASPHALT TO VAN  RENS
STREET
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SNOW STORAGE
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SNOW STORAGE
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NEW TRANSFORMER
AND CONCRETE PAD,
SEE ELECTRICAL

M

NEW HYDRO METER,
SEE ELECTRICAL
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EXISTING NATURAL GAS
METER, SEE MECHANICAL

NEW AREA OF PLANTING,
SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS

NEW BENCH, SEE
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

EXISTING TRELLIS
TO REMAIN IN PLACE

AREA OF NEW INTERLOCK,
SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS

EXISTING SIDEWALK TO
REMAIN, SEE LANDSCAPE
AND CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW SIDEWALK, SEE
LANDSCAPE AND
CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW BIKE RACK AND
CONCRETE PAD, SEE
LANDSCAPE AND
CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW AREA OF PLANTING,
SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS

REINSTATE CONCRETE
SIDEWALK AT LANDSCAPE
REMOVALS, REFER TO
CIVIL DRAWINGS

NOTE:
- FOR CONTINUATION OF SITE

PLAN REFER TO DRAWING A002a.

- REFER TO DRAWING A001a FOR
OVERALL SITE PLAN CONDITION

EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN

REPAINT EXISTING PARKING STALL
LINES FROM PARKING 1 TO 20

AREA OF NEW ASPHALT FOR APPROACH
TO NEW GARBAGE ENCLOSURE, REFER
TO CIVIL DRAWINGS
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NEW WELL LOCATION,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXISTING FENCE TO REMAIN
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NEW CONCRETE
SIDEWALK - SEE
CIVIL

PROVIDE NEW ASPHALT AT AREA OF
EXISTING BOLLARD AND WELL
REMOVAL. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

NEW BIKE RACK AND
CONCRETE PAD, SEE
LANDSCAPE AND
CIVIL DRAWINGS
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BOL.

BOL.
BOL.

3050 3050 3050

NEW SEPTIC TANK, SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
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BOL.

EXISTING ASPHALT
TO REMAIN
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BOL.

NEW FENCE ENCLOSURE,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

GATE

GAT
E

NEW FENCE ENCLOSURE,
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

NOTE:
EXISTING EXPOSED PVC PIPE
PLYWOOD FRAME AND TIN SHED TO
BE REMOVED ONCE NEW SEPTIC
SYSTEM DISTRIBUTION FIELD IS IN
PLACE, REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM
DISTRIBUTION FIELD - REFER TO
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR EXTENT OF
REMOVALS AND NEW (PROPOSED)
DISTRIBUTION FIELD

TEMPORARY SEPTIC TANK
FOR SWITCH OVER,
EXISTING DISTRIBUTION TO
NEW DISTRIBUTION, REFER
TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

TEMPORARY RELOCATED OC
TRANSPO BUS STOP SIGN
(ROUTE #304) DURING WORK
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P P
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EXISTING SIGN AND
BASE TO REMAIN

LS-N
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BOL-N
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GALVANIZED ROADWAY GUARD
RAIL, REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS

13.0m OFFSET
TO RIGHT OF WAY

13.0m OFFSET
TO RIGHT OF WAY

13.0m OFFSET
TO RIGHT OF WAY

CENTRELINE
OF ROADWAY

CENTRELINE
OF ROADWAY

CENTRELINE
OF ROADWAY

EXISTING B/F PARKING STALLS TO
REMAIN, REPAINT LINES AND B/F
PAVEMENT MARKING, SEE
DRAWING A002b

FINISH FLOOR LEVEL - 87.25

BUILDING FOOTPRINT - 724 m sq.

ZONING INFORMATION

ZONING MECHANISM REQUIRED

MIN. LOT AREA

MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK

MIN. REAR YARD SETBACK

MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT

PROVIDED

MIN. INTERIOR SIDE YARD SETBACK

2.15 ha

DEFINITION

NOTE: ALL ZONING DEFINITIONS AND REQUIREMENTS AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA ZONING BY-LAW 2008-250

MIN. LOT WIDTH 90.6 m

8.5 m (existing building)12m

9 m

9 m

10 m

MAX. LOT COVERAGE (%) 30%

PARKING LANDSCAPE BUFFER FOR A PARKING LOT CONTAINING
100 or MORE SPACES:
ABUTTING A STREET = 3 m
NOT ABUTTING A STREET = 3 m

STANDARD PARKING SPACE 2.6m WIDTH x 5.2m LENGTH 3.05m WIDTH x 5.2m LENGTH 39 SPACES)
3.05m WIDTH X 5.8m LENGTH (44 SPACES)
3.4m WIDTH X 5.2m LENGTH (4 SPACES)

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE TYPE 'A' - 3.4m WIDE x 5.2m LONG

TYPE 'B' - 2.4m WIDE x 5.2m LONG

3.4m WIDE x 5.2m LONG

+/- 3m WIDE x 5.5m LONG
(existing south side)

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS PER CITY OF
OTTAWA ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN
STANDARDS

CAPACITY OF PUBLIC PARKING AREA:
101 TO 133 SPACES = 5 ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS
(2 TYPE 'A's + 3 TYPE 'B's)

5 HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS
(2 TYPE 'A's + 3 TYPE 'B's)

LOADING SPACES 2,000m2 to 4,999m2 G.F.A. = 1 SPACE 2 SPACE

BICYCLE PARKING RATE 4 BICYCLE SPACES (min.)1 per 1500 m2 of G.F.A.
2,954m2/ 1500 m2 = 1.97 SPACES

MIN. LANDSCAPED AREA 20% 53.8%

ABUTTING A STREET:
1.45 m (EXISTING CONDITION
ALONG NORTH PROPERTY
LINE FACING WARREN ST.)

MIN. CORNER SIDE YARD SETBACK 9 m

6.7m (existing building @
south property line)

41.0 m (new addition)

15.2 %

21.3m (new addition)

39.9 m (new addition)

GROSS FLOOR AREA
City of Ottawa Definition

87 PARKING SPACES (north side)
20 PARKING SPACES (south side)

3,247m2 (existing 2786m2 +
new addition 461m2)

RI - RURAL INSTITUTIONAL ZONE
(SECTIONS 223-224) RI4 SUBZONE
COMMUNITY CENTRE, SPORTS
ARENA,  RECREATIONAL/ ATHLETIC
FACILITY

4 PER 100 m sq. OF GROSS FLOOR
AREA.  (155 REQUIRED)

107 PARKING SPACES PROVIDED
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BARRIER FREE PARKING SIGNAGE

SIGNAGE LEGEND:

BF

ELETRIC VEHICLE PARKING SIGNAGEEV

FIRE ROUTE SIGNAGEFR

GENERAL NOTES:

TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN INFORMATION:
SURVEY PROPERTY BOUNDARIES TAKEN FROM
TOPOGRAPHICAL SKETCH OF PART OF LOT 22, CONCESSION 8
GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF OSGOODE, CITY OF OTTAWA.
SURVEY INFORMATION PREPARED BY CITY OF OTTAWA,
OTTAWA PLANNING, INFRASTRUCTURE AND ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT SURVEYS & MAPPING BRANCH
DATED THE 28th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2022

ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL 2025-11-06

1. FOR ALL REMOVALS REINSTATE EXISTING SURFACES BACK TO
ITS ORIGINAL CONDITION. ALSO REFER TO CIVIL, MECHANICAL
AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR BELOW GRADE REMOVALS.

2. REFER TO CIVIL SPECIFICATIONS REGARDING REQUIREMENTS
FOR PAINTED LINE WORK, ISLANDS AND WALKWAYS ON ALL
ASPHALT SURFACES.

3. REFER TO DRAWING A002 FOR SITE PLAN LEGEND.

2026-01-23RE-ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
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